2000-23675

A.P. No. Escrow No. 004-162-08

Escrow No.

2000-23673-MLJ

R.P.T.T. \$7

\$75.40

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Glen H. Hall P.O. Box 1271 Logandale, NV 89040

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Anja R. Bastian, a married woman as her sole and separate property

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Glen M. Hall, a married man as his sole and separate property

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 8, Block 1 of the ALAMO WEST SUBDIVISION, Phase 1 as recorded March 9, 1987 in Plat A, Page 270 as File No. 86358 of the Official Records of Lincoln County, Nevada.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all the mineral deposits in the land so patented as reserved by UNITED STATES OF AMERICA in Patent recorded March 11, 1986, in Book 70, Page 25, Official records, Lincoln County, Nevada

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date 04-05-03

Anja'R. Bastian

State of Nevada
County of Lincoln

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 5th Anja R. Bastian

April 200

*2000* , by

Jan Gull

LORI GULL Notary Public - Nevada No. 98-1449-11 My appt, exp. Mar. 30, 2002

<u>114689</u>

FILED AND RECOMDED AT REDURST OF
FIRST American Title
June 19, 2000

AT 39 MINISTER PART 04 OF CLOCK
PM MESON 148 OF OFFICIAL
MANAGEM MASS 543 LINCOLN
COUNTY, NEWLOA.

SES116 SOUCHET

Leslie Boucher
COUNTY RECORDS

By Ocher Jacob Deputy

acci 148 succ 544.

State	of Nev	rada 💮	
Decla	ration	of Va	lue

Assessor Parcel Number(s). a) 004-162-08	
b) c) d)	
Type of Property:  a)	x Document/Instrument #: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 58,000.00
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances	: (
(Provide recording information: D	oc/Instrument #:Book:Page:)
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section	n 2: \$ 58,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$75.40
If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090	). Section:
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information supported by documentation if called upon to subs disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other d	ntee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be stantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that letermination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	ON BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature: Ci - Cy	Buyer Signature:
Print Name: Anja R. Bastian	Print Name: Glen H. Hall
Address: RO.Box 563	Address:
State: NV Zip: 89001	City:
Capacity: no shone call 725-33	Capacity:
	IY REQUESTING RECORDING
Co.Name: First American Title Company Of N  (AS A PUBLIC RECORD	levadaEscrow # 2000-23673-MLJ  THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

*	
	\
	\
	\
State of Nevada Declaration of Value	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s). a) 004-162-08 b) c) d)	
2. Type of Property:  a)	Document/Instrument #: 114/89  Book: 148  Page: 543
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 58,000.00
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(Provide recording information: Doc/	Instrument#: Book: Page:
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:  4. If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Seb. Explain Reason for Exemption:	\$ 75.40 ection:
$\sim$ $+$	
supported by documentation if called upon to substanti disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other deter- due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to Ni for any additional amount owed.	declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS yided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be late the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that mination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax RS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: Anja R. Bastian	Buyer Signature: Les H. Hall Print Name: Glen H. Hall
Address:	
City:	Cina
State: Zin:	EOGANOAIC.
State: Zip:	
Telephone:	Telephone: 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 70
/	Telephone: 702-398-7509 Capacity:
Telephone: Capacity:	Telephone: 702 - 398 - 7500